
Canadian Selections Dec 19-20 2015
Apex Mountain Resort

Dec 19, 2015 (Sat)

19.12.2015 Apex Mountain Qualifier  8076 (L) 

Head Judge: BENOIT,Gerry 

Chief of Comp: SPENCE,Brian 

T.D.: KAPRONCZAI,Paulo 

Chief of Scoring: FINLAYSON,Gayle

Judge 1(T&L): HATELEY,Donna 

Judge 2(T&L): KAPUSTY,Jennifer 

Judge 3(T&L): CALDER,Maureen 

Judge 4(Air): HENITIUK,Jay 

Judge 5(Air): VERDIER,P Susan 

Course: KRISTIS RUN

Length: 223 m

Width: 18.5 m

Pitch: 25 deg

Pace: Male = 22.98, Female = 27.19

_____________ Head Judge

_____________ Chief of Scoring

_____________ T.D.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

(M) Qual Dec 19 ML       Event                     Date: Dec 22, 2015 (Tue)

Female                   (By  Score)               Time: 11:50 am

Apex Mountain Resort     Canadian Selections                           

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

T&L-->              Air-->

No Bib Name              FIS#    Gp  Rep  J.1  J.2  J.3  T&L J.4 J.5 Jumps  DofD  Airs  Judge    Time   Pts   Run   Event

=== === ================= ======= ==  === ==== ==== ==== ==== === === ===== ===== =====  ===== ======= ===== ===== =======

1  95 GAGNON,Alex Anne  2527924 F   Can 16.0 17.0 16.2 49.2 7.0 6.6   bPp 0.830 10.62  59.82   27.24 15.94 75.76

6.0 6.0    fT 0.830

16.3 16.8 16.7 49.8 8.1 7.8   bPp 0.830 13.27  63.07   26.67 16.61 79.68   79.68

8.0 8.1    fT 0.830

2  96 LAMBERT,Clare     2528128 F   Can 14.5 15.0 16.0 45.5 8.1 8.0    fT 0.830 12.13  57.63   27.08 16.12 73.75

7.0 6.3    bL 0.820

16.5 15.2 16.8 48.5 8.6 8.0    fT 0.830 13.00  61.50   27.55 15.57 77.07   77.07

7.7 7.6    bT 0.800

3  99 BERGERON,Julie    2530560 F   Can 16.0 15.9 16.3 48.2 7.5 7.5     3 0.800 13.34  61.54   27.71 15.38 76.92

9.0 8.7    fT 0.830

15.0 17.0 14.5 46.5 8.3 8.1     3 0.800 14.11  60.61   27.84 15.23 75.84   76.92

9.2 9.0    fT 0.830

4  97 GILBERT,Valerie   2530565 F   Can 16.6 16.0 16.3 48.9 7.1 6.5     3 0.800 12.90  61.80   28.43 14.54 76.34

9.1 8.9   bPp 0.830

16.4 16.5 17.0 49.9 6.1 7.0     3 0.800 11.21  61.11   29.40 13.39 74.50   76.34

6.2 6.0   7oA 0.980

5  98 HEWAT,Aimee       2529812 F   Can 13.2 15.0 14.4 42.6 6.8 7.0     3 0.800 11.12  53.72   26.93 16.30 70.02

6.5 7.0    fT 0.830

16.0 16.0 17.9 49.9 6.2 5.5     3 0.800 10.19  60.09   27.32 15.84 75.93   75.93

6.8 6.5    fT 0.830

6  13 GAGNON,Sofiane    2531720 F   Ont 14.0 14.4 11.3 39.7 4.8 4.0     3 0.800  8.78  48.48   26.72 16.55 65.03

6.8 5.9   bPp 0.830

16.0 15.5 14.6 46.1 6.0 6.0     3 0.800 11.48  57.58   26.65 16.63 74.21   74.21

8.0 8.1   bPp 0.830

7  10 BROWN,Berkley     2531523 F   Ont  7.0  9.2  9.0 25.2 7.6 7.0    bT 0.800  7.90  33.10   31.59 10.82 43.92

2.3 1.8  7opA 1.010

14.2 15.5 15.6 45.3 6.4 5.8    bT 0.800 12.40  57.70   28.17 14.84 72.54   72.54

7.4 7.5  7opA 1.010

8  64 BARZILAY,Mason    2527972 F   Ape 14.6 13.2 11.4 39.2 5.9 7.0     3 0.800 11.01  50.21   26.91 16.32 66.53

7.1 7.0   bPp 0.830

15.0 14.0 13.5 42.5 7.2 7.6     3 0.800 12.26  54.76   27.27 15.90 70.66   70.66

7.4 7.9   bPp 0.830

9  70 BRUNELLE,Catherin 2532514 F   Que 13.8 14.0 15.2 43.0 7.1 6.1     3 0.800 11.48  54.48   29.00 13.86 68.34

8.0 7.5    bT 0.800

5.8  6.0  7.2 19.0 5.0 4.2     3 0.800  4.94  23.94   35.89  5.76 29.70   68.34

1.9 1.0   bPG 0.870

10  69 MARCOUX,Catherine 2530249 F   Que 12.3 15.5 13.8 41.6 5.9 6.2     3 0.800 11.68  53.28   29.36 13.44 66.72

8.1 8.4   bPp 0.830

12.6 14.5 13.0 40.1 8.3 8.0   bPp 0.830 13.36  53.46   29.90 12.81 66.27   66.72

7.7 7.5    3G 0.870

11  12 SCHWINGHAMER,Mack 2531693 F   Alb 13.0 14.2 14.3 41.5 7.8 8.3     3 0.800 10.25  51.75   28.18 14.83 66.58

5.0 4.3    bL 0.820

dnf                       dnf         (none)         dnf   66.58

                                                                                 

12  52 DESMARAIS-GILBERT 2531811 F   Que 13.6 11.5 12.8 37.9 5.1 4.2     3 0.800  7.68  45.58   31.09 11.41 56.99

5.3 4.6    bT 0.800

15.4 12.5 14.6 42.5 6.4 6.6     3 0.800 11.14  53.64   30.12 12.55 66.19   66.19

7.3 7.2    bL 0.820

13  17 KAJIWARA,Chihiro  2531513 F   Hok 14.3 11.0 12.9 38.2 5.3 4.2    TS 0.630  7.12  45.32   26.75 16.51 61.83

5.6 4.5    bL 0.820

7.0  4.6  3.0 14.6 7.7 7.9    TS 0.630  6.86  21.46   37.00  4.45 25.91   61.83

3.9 3.8     S 0.510

14  67 MARTIN,Raphaelle  2532542 F   Que 10.0 10.6  9.9 30.5 5.7 6.7   bPp 0.830  9.03  39.53   28.53 14.42 53.95

5.8 6.0    DD 0.660
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(M) Qual Dec 19 ML       Event                     Date: Dec 22, 2015 (Tue)

Female                   (By  Score)               Time: 11:50 am

Apex Mountain Resort     Canadian Selections                           

19.12.2015 Apex Mountain Qualifier  8076 (L) 

                                          T&L-->              Air-->

 No Bib Name              FIS#    Gp  Rep  J.1  J.2  J.3  T&L J.4 J.5 Jumps  DofD  Airs  Judge    Time   Pts   Run   Event

=== === ================= ======= ==  === ==== ==== ==== ==== === === ===== ===== =====  ===== ======= ===== ===== =======

12.0 10.0  9.1 31.1 6.6 7.0   bPp 0.830  7.36  38.46   30.11 12.56 51.02   53.95

2.2 2.1     3 0.800

15  16 KONNO,Izumi       2530715 F   Hok  7.3  9.0  7.7 24.0 2.3 2.8     3 0.800  3.80  27.80   31.81 10.56 38.36

2.4 2.0    bT 0.800

13.0 11.2  9.5 33.7 5.8 6.1     3 0.800  8.65  42.35   31.30 11.16 53.51   53.51

7.8 7.5     S 0.510

16  68 NEUWIRTH,Klara    2532924 F   Que 10.0  9.2  8.1 27.3 3.2 4.0     3 0.800  6.65  33.95   28.54 14.41 48.36

5.0 4.1    fT 0.830

12.5 10.0 10.2 32.7 3.4 2.4     3 0.800  6.17  38.87   28.83 14.06 52.93   52.93

5.0 4.3    fT 0.830

17  19 TODD,Kassidy      2531549 F   Bc   9.0 11.0 12.4 32.4 4.9 4.1    bT 0.800  7.52  39.92   31.88 10.48 50.40

4.8 5.0     3 0.800

11.3 10.5 10.2 32.0 7.2 6.2    bT 0.800  9.84  41.84   31.95 10.39 52.23   52.23

5.8 5.4     3 0.800

18  66 NADEAU,Julianne   2533200 F   Que  8.0  8.2 11.9 28.1 6.4 5.8     3 0.800 10.14  38.24   30.30 12.33 50.57

6.8 5.9   bPp 0.830

6.0  7.9 10.7 24.6 5.8 5.3     3 0.800  7.22  31.82   30.52 12.08 43.90   50.57

3.7 3.0   bPp 0.830

19   5 SPENCE,Anna       2532512 F   Ape  9.6 11.0  8.6 29.2 3.0 2.0    TS 0.630  2.64  31.84   31.14 11.35 43.19

2.1 2.1     K 0.510

11.5 12.5  8.6 32.6 4.9 3.2    TS 0.630  4.27  36.87   30.51 12.09 48.96   48.96

3.8 3.0     K 0.510

20  14 FINLAYSON,Shaina  2531721 F   Bc   9.6 11.3 10.3 31.2 4.6 5.0     3 0.800  6.40  37.60   32.32  9.96 47.56

3.0 3.4    bT 0.800

10.0  9.5 13.6 33.1 3.1 3.2     3 0.800  4.59  37.69   33.10  9.04 46.73   47.56

3.0 2.0   bPp 0.830

21   6 RYKUITER,Jamie    2532940 F   Bc  10.0  8.5  9.3 27.8 3.6 2.6     3 0.800  4.72  32.52   31.86 10.50 43.02

3.9 2.9    DD 0.660

13.0  9.5  9.3 31.8 3.7 2.7     3 0.800  4.80  36.60   32.07 10.25 46.85   46.85

3.8 3.0    DD 0.660

22  11 CHICK,Alexa       2533193 F   Ont  8.5  8.0  8.8 25.3 3.0 2.2     3 0.800  4.36  29.66   31.14 11.35 41.01

3.3 2.4    bT 0.800

0.1  0.1  0.1  0.3 4.0 4.6     3 0.800  4.92   5.22   44.23        5.22   41.01

2.0 1.7    bT 0.800

23   4 HAZIZA,Raine      2533211 F   Bc   5.0  8.0  6.0 19.0 7.2 7.4     S 0.510  8.12  27.12   34.26  7.67 34.79

5.2 5.8     3 0.800

9.5  6.5 10.5 26.5 7.0 6.3     S 0.510  6.74  33.24   34.54  7.34 40.58   40.58

4.2 3.9    3p 0.830

24  80 MARKLE,Searik     2530705 F   Alb  4.4  7.5  6.2 18.1 7.0 6.1     3 0.800  6.89  24.99   27.77 15.31 40.30

1.9 1.7   sLG 0.920

1.3  5.4  4.6 11.3 7.0 6.1     3 0.800  7.08  18.38   26.93 16.30 34.68   40.30

2.0 2.0   sLG 0.920

25  73 JUN,Miin-Ji       2532824 F   Kor  3.9  9.6  8.3 21.8 7.6 8.0     S 0.510  3.97  25.77   29.74 12.99 38.76

                                                                                 

3.0  6.0  3.5 12.5 8.2 8.1     S 0.510  9.27  21.77   30.61 11.97 33.74   38.76

6.8 6.0    bT 0.800

26  15 KOBER,Chloe       2532549 F   Bc   9.0  6.0  8.3 23.3 4.2 3.6     3 0.800  5.24  28.54   34.60  7.27 35.81

2.9 2.4    bT 0.800

6.0  9.0  7.4 22.4 4.9 5.0     3 0.800  6.28  28.68   35.03  6.77 35.45   35.81

2.8 3.0    bT 0.800

27   8 SCHWINGHAMMER,Mai 2533204 F   Bc   0.1  0.1  0.1  0.3 1.4 1.0    bL 0.820  1.98   2.28   38.11  3.14  5.42

1.3 1.2     3 0.800

8.0  7.4  6.7 22.1 2.7 2.3    bL 0.820  4.36  26.46   33.99  7.99 34.45   34.45

3.3 2.5     3 0.800

Male   = 22.98, Female = 27.19

Winfree 2015.17, FIS Rules, Rand=544 @10:58p(15-12-15), M, Not Elim
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Canadian Selections Dec 19-20 2015
Apex Mountain Resort

Dec 19, 2015 (Sat)

19.12.2015 Apex Mountain Final  8076 (L) 

Head Judge: BENOIT,Gerry 

Chief of Comp: SPENCE,Brian 

T.D.: KAPRONCZAI,Paulo 

Chief of Scoring: FINLAYSON,Gayle

Course: KRISTIS RUN

Length: 223 m

Width: 18.5 m

Pitch: 25 deg

Pace: Male = 22.98, Female = 27.19

_____________ Head Judge

_____________ Chief of Scoring

_____________ T.D.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

(M) Final Dec 19 ML Run 1Run                       Date: Dec 22, 2015 (Tue)

Female                   (By  Score)               Time: 11:53 am

Apex Mountain Resort     Canadian Selections                           

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

T&L-->              Air-->

No Bib Name              FIS#    Gp  Rep  J.1  J.2  J.3  T&L J.4 J.5 Jumps  DofD  Airs  Judge    Time   Pts   Run

=== === ================= ======= ==  === ==== ==== ==== ==== === === ===== ===== =====  ===== ======= ===== =====

1  99 BERGERON,Julie    2530560 F   Can 14.7 15.9 16.7 47.3 7.2 7.2     3 0.800 13.68  60.98   26.78 16.48 77.46

9.6 9.5    fT 0.830

2  95 GAGNON,Alex Anne  2527924 F   Can 14.6 16.8 17.2 48.6 7.0 6.1   bPp 0.830 10.82  59.42   26.08 17.30 76.72

6.5 6.5    fT 0.830

3  96 LAMBERT,Clare     2528128 F   Can 14.0 16.0 16.4 46.4 7.8 7.6    fT 0.830 12.98  59.38   26.89 16.35 75.73

8.1 8.0    bL 0.820

4  97 GILBERT,Valerie   2530565 F   Can 14.0 15.2 15.7 44.9 8.0 7.3     3 0.800 12.76  57.66   26.25 17.10 74.76

8.0 8.0   bPp 0.830

5  98 HEWAT,Aimee       2529812 F   Can 14.2 15.3 16.2 45.7 7.0 6.1     3 0.800 11.46  57.16   25.86 17.56 74.72

7.9 7.1    fT 0.830

6  13 GAGNON,Sofiane    2531720 F   Ont 12.5 14.7 13.1 40.3 6.8 6.1     3 0.800 10.96  51.26   25.92 17.49 68.75

7.3 6.7   bPp 0.830

7  64 BARZILAY,Mason    2527972 F   Ape 11.8 14.1 12.9 38.8 7.1 6.8     3 0.800 10.95  49.75   26.15 17.22 66.97

6.2 6.8   bPp 0.830

8  12 SCHWINGHAMER,Mack 2531693 F   Alb 11.7 13.8 13.2 38.7 8.0 7.5     3 0.800 10.50  49.20   26.64 16.64 65.84

5.5 5.0    bL 0.820

9  70 BRUNELLE,Catherin 2532514 F   Que 11.6 14.4 13.7 39.7 5.3 5.5     3 0.800 10.45  50.15   29.46 13.32 63.47

7.5 6.6   bPG 0.870

10  10 BROWN,Berkley     2531523 F   Ont 11.0 13.5 10.4 34.9 5.9 6.6    bT 0.800 10.68  45.58   26.32 17.02 62.60

6.1 5.5   7oA 0.980

11  52 DESMARAIS-GILBERT 2531811 F   Que  2.0  3.0  0.7  5.7 6.0 5.7     3 0.800  4.68  10.38   34.52  7.37 17.75

                                                                                 

12  69 MARCOUX,Catherine 2530249 F   Que  0.1  0.1  0.1  0.3 2.0 2.0   bPp 0.830  3.62   3.92   41.30        3.92

2.5 2.4     3 0.800

Male   = 22.98, Female = 27.19

Winfree 2015.17, FIS Rules, Rand=141 @ 2:49p(15-12-19), M2, Elim
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